Ttuckaho, Inc.

Ttuckaho, Inc. (the "Company") owns and manages the registered trademarks of international celebrity and music icon, Tanya Tucker. The Company is tasked with the responsibility of preserving such intellectual property rights in an effort to preserve and perpetuate the legacy of Tanya Tucker. The Company establishes this by maintaining its intellectual property registrations and managing and overseeing the commercial use of such trademarks in a manner that is consistent with the desired branding and positioning of Tanya Tucker.

The Company's intellectual properties include, but are not limited to, the following registered trade and service marks:

TANYA TUCKER®



Please visit tanyatucker.com for more information about Tanya Tucker and to purchase authentic Tanya Tucker products.

THE COMPANY VIGOROUSLY ENFORCES ITS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.

Even though the Company takes actions to establish, register, and protect its intellectual property (i.e., trademark, copyright, etc.), the Company cannot assure you that others will not infringe upon the Company or Tanya Tucker's intellectual property rights, rights of publicity (i.e., name, image, likeness, voice, etc.), or any other right. The Company endeavors to police and protect its trademarks and other intellectual property rights against counterfeiting and/or infringement. There are numerous potential counterfeit and/or infringing Tanya Tucker items for sale on eBay. The manufacture, distribution and/or sale of such counterfeit merchandise is strictly prohibited by law and carries stiff civil and criminal penalties.

The Company is a member of eBay's Verified Rights Owner (VeRO) Program and provides this page to educate eBay users about auctions or items offered for sale that infringe the intellectual property rights of the Company and/or Tanya Tucker. The Company works diligently to protect its reputation for providing the highest quality products and to protect its customers from merchandise that is inferior to genuine Tanya Tucker products. The Company must therefore vigorously protect the online distribution of counterfeiting/infringing goods. The Company cooperates fully with law enforcement officials to stop any violation of its intellectual property rights and will take all steps necessary to protect such rights.